

21.09.2021

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff, physically present.

Heard. Perused.

This is a suit for recover of Rs. 10 lac with interest.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post and Authorized Courier, returnable on 30.11.2021.

(Rajesh Kumar)  
Additional District Judge-03  
East/Karkardooma/Delhi  
21.09.2021