

18.01.2022

As per office order No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022, all the matters are taken up through virtually w.e.f. 17.01.2022 to 11.02.2022.

Pr: Counsel Durgesh Pal for plaintiff, through video conference.

Counsel Prateek Mehta for D-1 and D-2, through video conference.

An application under Order 1 rule 10 read with section 151 of CPC for deleting the name of D-2 from the array of parties, is filed by D-2. Ld. Counsel for D-2 submits that copy has been supplied to opposite side.

Put up for arguments on above application on 29.03.2022.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-18.01.2022