

13.09.2022

Pr: Proxy counsel Manoj Kumar for plaintiff.

Counsel Prateek Mehta for D1 and D2.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that replication shall be filed within fifteen days. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply the advance copy of the same to other side.

Put up for arguments on application under Order I Rule 10 CPC on 12.12.2022.

Rajesh Kumar  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-13.09.2022