

15.12.2022

Present: Shri Prabhat Sharma, proxy counsel for LAC-Shri Satish Sharma  
for plaintiff a/w plaintiff.

Defendants are already ex-parte.

No PW is present.

Application for summoning the witnesses is filed by the plaintiff.  
Heard and perused. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is  
allowed.

Let the witnesses as mention the application be summoned upon  
PF.

Put up for PE on 12.01.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)  
Addil. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
12.12.2022