

CS 364/21
GURDEEP SINGH Vs. RAJU SINDHI

21.11.2023

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anshul Luthra Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Evidence affidavit on behalf of plaintiff is filed. Copy supplied.

An application u/o 7 Rule 14 r/w section 151 of CPC has already been filed on 02.11.2023.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant submits that he wants to file reply to the same. The defendant is directed to file reply to the above-said application with advance copy to the opposite side atleast 7 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on above-said application on 15.01.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.11.2023