

15.01.2024

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Bhaskar Trivedi Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Matter was fixed for arguments.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant that he
will reply to the application u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC.

Put up for reply/arguments on 23.01.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
15.01.2024