

13
CS 364/21
GURDEEP SINGH Vs. RAJU SINDHI

23.01.2024

Present: Sh. Durgesh Pal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Prateek Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Reply to the application u/O.7 Rule 14 CPC filed on behalf
of the defendant. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on 19.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.01.2024