

25.04.2024

Present: Sh. Durgesh Pal and Sh. Manoj Kumar Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Chirag Vohra Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Previous cost of Rs.3,000/- has been deposited by the plaintiff with DLSA.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant that main counsel is not available as he is out of station today.

Plaintiff's witness is also not present.

At request, put up for P.E. on 05.06.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
25.04.2024