

22.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Durgesh Pal.  
Sh. Prateek Mehta Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.  
Sh. Tarun Bagga Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Today plaintiff has tendered his evidence by way of affidavit  
as PW-1.

Further examination-in-chief is deferred at the request of Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff.

**Put up for P.E./cross-examination of PW-1 on 28.05.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
Addl. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
22.05.2024