

16.07.2024

Pr: Sh. Manoj Kumar, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vishal Sharma, ld. Proxy counsel for D1 and D2.

It is submitted by ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff that witness could not appear today before the court due to some personal exigency and hence adjournment is sought.

At request, put up for PE on 29.08.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-16.07.2024