

30.09.2024

Present: Plaintiff no.1 with Ld. Counsels Sh. Durgesh Pal and  
Sh. Manoj Kumar.  
Sh. Prateek Mehta Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.  
Defendant no.2 in person.

PW-1 further examined in chief, cross-examined and  
discharged.

PE stands closed vide separate statement of plaintiff.

**Put up for DE by way of affidavit on 16.11.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
30.09.2024