

CS No.364/21  
Gurdeep Singh Vs. Raju Singh

08.01.2025

Present: Shri Manoj Kumar, proxy counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
None for defendant.

Perusal of record reveals that the matter was listed for DE and the defendant has not filed by way of affidavit of defendant's witnesses despite opportunity given but of no avail. Even today, none has appeared on behalf of defendant to lead DE.

In view of above, right of defendant to lead DE is hereby closed.

Put up for final arguments on 31.01.2025.

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
08.01.2025