

CS No. 364/21
Gurdeep Singh Vs. Raju Singh

19.02.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person through VC.
Shri Puneet Sharma, Id. Proxy counsel for defendant through VC.
Defendant in person.
Advocates are abstaining from work today.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for defendant that he has already filed evidence affidavit of witnesses on E-filing portal and has supplied copy of evidence affidavit to the opposite party.

The plaintiff has stated that he has received the copy of evidence affidavit two day ago.

At request, put up for DE on 17.03.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.02.2025