

CS No. 364/21
Gurdeep Singh Vs. Raju Sindhi

17.03.2025

Present: Sh. Durgesh Pal Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

Defendant no.1 & 2 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Prateek Mehta.

Defendant no.1 & 2 have tendered their evidence by way of affidavit.

Defendant no.2 has examined himself as DW1.

Defendant no.1 has examined herself as DW2 and partly cross-examined. Her further cross-examination is deferred as plaintiff's counsel is not available after 2 p.m.

At request of plaintiff's counsel, put up for cross-examination of DW1 and for further cross-examination of DW2 on 29.03.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
17.03.2025