

CS 364/21  
Gurdeep Singh Vs. Raju Sindhi

29.03.2025

Present: Shri Manoj Kumar, proxy counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
Shri Prateek Mehta, ld. Counsel for D1 and 2 through VC.  
Shri Vikas, ld. Counsel for defendant 1 & 2 physically.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel has met with an accident. Adjournment is not opposed.

Put up for DE on 02.05.2025.

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
29.03.2025