

CS 364/21  
Gurdeep Singh Vs. Raju Sindh

02.05.2025

Present: Shri Durgesh Pal, Id. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
Shri Prateek Mehta and Shri Vikas, Id. Counsels for D1 & 2.

DW-2 Ms. Raju Sindhi is recalled for further cross examination, cross examined and discharged.

DW-1 Sh. Girish Malhotra is recalled for cross examination, cross examined in part. Further cross examination is deferred as Id. Counsel for plaintiff has to rush to another court.

Put up for cross examination of DW-1 on 16.05.2025.

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
02.05.2025