

CS 364/21
GURDEEP SINGH Vs. RAJU SINDHI

16.05.2025

Present: Sh. Durgesh Pal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Prateek Mehta Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.

Ld. Counsel for defendants seeks adjournment stating that the mother of witness is hospitalized therefore, he is not available today.

In view of submissions made by Ld. Counsel, put up for cross-examination of PW-1 **on 02.07.2025**.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.05.2025