

CS 364/21
GURDEEP SINGH Vs. RAJU SINDHI

02.07.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants alongwith defendant no.2
through VC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants requests for an
adjournment on the ground that advocates are on strike today.

Matter is adjourned for defendant's evidence to **20.08.2025**.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.07.2025