

CS No.364/21
Gurdeep Singh Vs. Raju Sindhi

20.08.2025

Present: Ms. Priyanshi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendants.
Defendant no. 2 is present through VC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendants requests for an
adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for defendants' evidence
to 28.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 20.08.2025