

CS 364/21
Gurdeep Singh Vs. Raju Sindhi

28.10.2025

Present: Ms. Priyanshi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiffs
through VC.

Sh. Vikas, Ld. Counsel for the defendant alongwith
defendant.

Witness DW-1 is present for his cross-examination.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiffs seeks adjournment stating
that main Counsel is not available today as his wife is not well.

Not opposed.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW-1 for 02.12.2025.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 28.10.2025