

CS No. 364/21 GURDEEP SINGH & ANOTHER Vs. RAJU SINDHI & ANOTHER

12.01.2026

Present: Mr. Durgesh Pal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Defendant-2 with Mr. Dhruv Chhabra, Ld. Proxy
Counsel for Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Defendant-2/DW1 further cross examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submit that defendants do not wish to examine any other witness and defendant's evidence may be closed. Heard.

In view above, defendant's evidence is closed.

List this matter for final arguments on 23.02.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/12.01.2026/j