

19, CS 364/21
Gurdeep Singh Vs. Raju Sindhi

23.02.2026

Present: Ms. Prikyanshi Rawal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Sh. Puneet Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants
through VC.

Ld. Counsels for the parties seek adjournment stating that
arguing counsel is not available as went to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi
to cast their vote for BCD Elections.

At request, list this matter for final arguments on
16.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 23.02.2026