

19, CS 364/21
Gurdeep Singh Vs. Raju Sindhi

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Durgesh Pal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 & 2 with Sh. Dhruv Chhabra, Ld. Counsel.

Today case is fixed for final arguments.

Defendant no.1 filed an application U/s 18 Rule 17 Read with Section 151 of CPC for examination of bank witness. Copy supplied.

Heard. Case file perused.

After some submissions on aforesaid application, Ld. Counsel for defendants seeks permission to withdraw the application and not pressed.

Considering the above submissions, the instant application is dismissed as withdrawn.

At request, put up for final arguments on 23.03.2026 at 02:00 pm.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 16.03.2026