

18 CS 364/21 GURDEEP SINGH Vs. RAJU SINDHI

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Durgesh Pal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Defendant-2 with Mr. Prateek Mehta- Ld. Counsel for
the defendants.

Final arguments heard.

Be put up for judgment on 24.03.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/23.03.2026/j